

DR JS MOROKA MUNICIPALITY

TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INVITED FOR THE FOLLOWING PROJECT

Tenderer who are in good standing with the South African Revenue Services (SARS), have necessary experience and are compliant are hereby invited for the implementation of the projects below. Tender documents will only be available during dates prescribed on the table below and may be obtained on the E-tender portal and also at Dr JS Moroka Local Municipal Head Quarters. Payments of hardcopy tender documents can be made at the Municipal cashier's office in DR JS Moroka Local Municipality Head Quarters at 2601/3 Bongimfundo Street, Siyabuswa Unit Office during working hours 09h00 to 15h00 (Monday to Friday). Only cash or bank guaranteed cheques will be accepted, and cheques are to be made payable to Dr. JS Moroka Municipality. It must be noted that no tender documents will be sold beyond these times. Bidders are encouraged to forward enquiries electronically at least two weeks before the closing of tenders to allow correspondence in time. A tender document and supporting documents shall be submitted in separate sealed envelopes or packages clearly marked the relevant project numbers and project descriptions.

Item No.	Project description Appointment of panel for physical Security at identified offices of Dr JS MLM for the period of 3 years- Cluster A. CONTRACT NO: JSM-MM /SECURITY-01/2025-27	Compulsory Briefing 15 th of November 2024 At Ga-Phaahla community hall Time 10H00 am	Amount R3 368.12	Availability of Tender Documents 13 th of November 2024	Closing date and time 13 th of December 2024 Time 11H00 am	Technical Enquiries Mr. F Monkoe Tel: 013 973 1101/0139739126 Email: monkoef@moroka.gov.za
2.	Appointment of panel for physical Security at identified offices of Dr JS MLM for the period of 3 years- Cluster B. CONTRACT NO: JSM- MM/SECURITY-02/2025-27	15 th of November 2024 At Ga-Phaahla community hall Time 10H00 am	R3 368.12	13 th of November 2024	13 th of December 2024 Time 11H00 am	Mr. F Monkoe Tel: 013 973 1101/0139739126 Email: monkoef@moroka.gov.za

Duly completed tenders shall be placed in the tender box situated at the main entrance of Dr. JS Moroka Local Municipality Head office building at 2601/3 Bongimfundo Street, Siyabuswa. No Fax or Late tenders will be accepted. Tenders will be evaluated on an 90/10-point system in terms of Dr JS Moroka Municipality's Supply Chain Management Policy in line with the Preferential Procurement Framework of 2022. Tenders shall be deemed to have acquainted themselves with tender rules included in tender documents. Tender offers shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the closing dates.						
Document procurement availability enquiries must be directed to Mr. A Masilela on Tel: (013) 973 1101, Email: masilelaa@moroka.gov.za.						
Ms. M M MATHEBELA						
MUNICIPAL MANAGER						